Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee recorded as "ARVINMERITOR LIGHT" previously recorded on Reel 013679 Frame 0229. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should be changed toARVINMERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE SYSTEMS (UK) LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sidney E. Fisher	11/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArvinMeritor Light Vehicle Systems (UK) Ltd.	
Street Address:	Fordhouse Lane, Stirchley	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B30 3BW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6938921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-988-8360 Phone:

Email: aspaulding@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin H. Butchko

Address Line 1: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350 Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60130-1598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karin H. Butchko

Total Attachments: 4

500112610

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

JAN 1 7 2003 Form **PTO-1595** REC

(Rev. 03/01)

01-24-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks.	46801 and answeringinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sidney E. Fisher	1-17-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ArvinMeritor Light Vehicle Systems (UK) L
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🄀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Fordhouse Lane
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
☐ Other		Stirchley, Birmingham, United Kingdom
3699		City:State:Zip:_B30
Execution Date: 11/29/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
10/300,462	···	ttached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
	···	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		
Name: John M. Siragusa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address: Carlson, Gask	ey & Olds, P.C.	Enclosed
internal Address.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		o. Deposit account number.
Street Address: 400 West Maple		
		50-1482
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350		50-1482 X Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350	higan_Zip:_48009	50-1482 X Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 City: Birmingham State: Mich	higan Zip: 48009 DO NOT US	50-1482 X Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 City: Birmingham State: Mich	higan_Zip:_48009 DO NOT US	50-1482 X Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350 City: Birmingham State: Mich	higan_Zip:_48009 DO NOT US	50-1482 Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)

40.00 pil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Sidney E. Fisher (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing respectively at 24 Underwood Close, Callow Hill, Redditch, Worcestershire, B97 5YS, United Kingdom; have invented new and useful improvements in:

A VEHICLE SUBASSEMBLY

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed Herewith; Attorney Docket No. 60,130-1598 and that this application claims priority to United Kingdom Application No. GB0127870.4 filed November 21, 2001.

AND WHEREAS, ArvinMeritor Light Vehicle Systems (UK) Ltd (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Fordhouse Lane, Stirchley, Birmingham, B30 3BW, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Attorney Docket No: 60,130-1598 01MRA03872

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

29.11.62

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

Sidney E. Fisher

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John M. Siragusa Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360